
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY  

DIRECTORY OF FIELD REPRESENTATIVES (TAX)
FIELD 

REPRESENTATIVE EMAIL ADDRESS OFFICE 
NUMBER LOCATION COUNTIES SERVED

Johnny Wigington jwigington@mdes.ms.gov 0440

Lee County
Tupelo WIN Job Center 
3200 Adams Farm Rd., Suite 4 
Tupelo, MS  38826 
(662) 680-8306

Alcorn, Itawamba, Lee, 
Lowndes, Monroe, Pontotoc, 
Prentiss, Tishomingo, Union

Lakechia Miller lmiller@mdes.ms.gov 0300

Coahoma County
Clarksdale WIN Job Center 
236 Sharkey Avenue, Suite 300 
Clarksdale, MS  38614 
(662) 621-2689

Benton, Coahoma, DeSoto, 
Lafayette, Marshall, Panola, 
Tate, Tippah, Tunica

LaTwanda King lking@mdes.ms.gov 0330

Washington County
Greenville WIN Job Center 
800 MLK Blvd., Box 5279 
Greenville, MS 38704-5279 
(662) 378-0910

Bolivar, Humphreys, Leflore, 
Quitman, Sunflower, 
Tallahatchie, Washington

Jimmy Taylor jtaylor@mdes.ms.gov 0350

Grenada County
Grenada WIN Job Center 
1229-A Sunset Dr. 
Grenada, MS 38901 
(662) 226-2911

Attala, Calhoun, Carroll, 
Chickasaw, Choctaw, Clay, 
Grenada, Holmes, Leake, 
Montgomery, Noxubee, 
Oktibbeha, Webster, Winston, 
Yalobusha

Bill Austin waustin@mdes.ms.gov 0490

Harrison County
Gulfport WIN Job Center 
10162 Southpark Dr., Box 2849 
Gulfport, MS 39505-2849 
(228) 897-6928

Hancock, Harrison, Jackson

James Johnson jejohnson@mdes.ms.gov 0370

Lamar County
Hattiesburg WIN Job Center 
1911 Arcadia St. 
Hattiesburg, MS 39401-5428 
(601) 584-1937

Forrest, Greene, Jones, 
Lamar, Perry, Wayne

Eldrin Powell epowell@mdes.ms.gov 0410

Copiah County
Brookhaven WIN Job Center 
545 Brookway Blvd., Box 790 
Brookhaven, MS 39601 
(601) 823-9705

Adams, Amite, Copiah, 
Covington, Franklin, Jefferson 
Davis, Lawrence, Lincoln, 
Marion, Pike, Simpson, 
Walthall, Wilkinson

Shelia Ware sware@mdes.ms.gov 0203

Scott County
Forest WIN Job Center 
536 Deerfield Dr. 
Forest, MS  39074 
(601) 469-2851

Clarke, Jasper, Kemper, 
Lauderdale, Neshoba, 
Newton, Scott, Smith

Courtney Bell cbell@mdes.ms.gov 03402

Hinds County
Jackson WIN Job Center 
5959 I-55 North Frontage Road 
Suite C 
Jackson, MS 39213 
(601) 321-7979

Hinds

Tamarco White twhite@mdes.ms.gov 0209

Rankin County
Pearl WIN Job Center 
212 Saint Paul St.
Pearl, MS 39208-5134 
(601) 321- 5458

Rankin

Nate Williams nwilliams@mdes.ms.gov 0450

Warren County
Vicksburg WIN Job Center 
755 Highway 27 South 
Vicksburg, MS 39180 
(601) 619-2851

Claiborne, Issaquena, 
Jefferson, Madison, Sharkey, 
Warren, Yazoo

Karen Rushing karushing@mdes.ms.gov 0181

Pearl River County
Picayune WIN Job Center 
2005 Wildwood Road 
Picayune, MS  39466 
(601) 798-3472

George, Pearl River, Stone

** If Field Representative is unavailable contact MDES Tax Department @ 601-321-6334
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